There has been no change in the nature of the business of the Company during the Financial Year 

ended March 31, 2025. 

11. CHANGES IN THE CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY 

a. AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL AND CHANGES THEREON, IF ANY 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 14,00,00,000 (Rupees Fourteen Crore) divided 

into 1,40,00,000 (One Crore Forty Lakhs) Equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

There have been no changes in Authorised Share Capital during the Financial Year 2024 – 2025. 

b. ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL AND CHANGES THEREON, IF ANY 

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share capital is ₹ 12,20,08,000 (Twelve Crore Twenty Lakh 

Eight Thousand) Equity Shares divided into 1,22,00,800 (One Crore Twenty-Two Lakhs Eight 

Hundred) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each. 

c. ISSUE OF EQUITY SHARES WITH DIFFERENTIAL VOTING RIGHTS/CONVERTIBLE WARRANT, 

STOCK OPTIONS OR SWEAT EQUITY 

During the year under review, the Company has neither issued shares with differential voting 

rights / convertible warrant nor has granted any stock options or sweat equity.